Rules by Recommended Committee Assignments

Promulgated Effective Filed w/ SOS Last Revision Date Date Date Date

Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees

White River Regional Solid Waste Management District

Enforce

White River Regional Solid Waste Management District Policies and Procedures

ID#: 9894

Statutory Authority: ACA 8-6-704

12/16/2004

12/16/2004

12/23/2013

Required under State or Federal Law: ACA 8-6-704

Requirement Statement: ACA 8-6-704(6) authorizes regional solid waste management boards to adopt such rules or regulations, pursuant to the Ark. Admin. Procedures Act 25-15-201 et. seq., as are

reasonably necessary to assure public notice and participation in any finding or ruling of the board and to administer the duties of the board.

Enforce: ACA 8-6-712(b) requires regional solid waste management boards to issue rules or regulations pursuant to the Ark. Admin. Procedures Act 25-15-201 et. seq., which are reasonably consistent with and in accordance with but no more restrictive than all applicable environmental protection performance standards adopted by state law or incorporated

by reference from federal law.

Link to Rule Document: http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/18/Rules/9894/Final/White River RSWMD 2018 Amended Policies and Procedures.pdf

Page 1 of 1 Prepared on: August 27, 2018